Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0389EN
October 31, 2019
Description
The Broadcom® ASMT-Bx20 is an environmental friendly
green product of unique PCB-based subminiature lamps,
namely PCB PolyLED. These PolyLEDs come in untinted,
nondiffused package to cater for various product themes

ASMT-Bx20 Data Sheet PCB-Based Subminiature Lamps (PCB PolyLED)
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Part Number Die Technology  Color Package Description
ASMT-BA20 AlInGaP  Amber Untinted, nondiffused
ASMT-BG20 AlInGaP Green Untinted, nondiffused
ASMT-BR20 AlInGaP Red Untinted, nondiffused
ASMT-BB20 InGaN Blue Untinted, nondiffused
A S M T - B x1 2 0 - x2 x3 x4 x5 0
Number Field Option Description
x1 Color A Amber
G Green
R Red
B Blue
x2 Die Technology A AllnGaP
N InGaN
x3 Min Iv Bin Options See the Light Intensity (IV) Bin Limits table
x4 Max Iv Bin Options
x5 Color Bin Selection See the Color Bin Limits tables
Broadcom AV02-0389EN
4
ASMT-Bx20 Data Sheet PCB-Based Subminiature Lamps (PCB PolyLED)
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Optical Characteristics at TA = 25°C
Parameter AlInGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
30 20 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 mA) 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 95 95 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Soldering Temperature (Pb-Free) 260°C for 10 seconds
Part Number
Forward Voltage VF (V)a at IF = 20 mA
a.  VF tolerance is ± 0.1V.
Reverse Breakdown
VR (V) at IR = 100 µA
Thermal Resistance
RJ-PIN (°C/W)
Typ. Max. Min. Typ.
AlInGaP Amber 2.0 2.4 5 450
AlInGaP Green 2.0 2.4 5 450
AlInGaP Red 2.0 2.4 5 450
InGaN Blue 3.2 3.8 5 450
Part Number
Luminous Intensity IV
a
(mcd) at 20 mA
a. The luminous intensity, IV, is measured at the peak of the spatial radiation pattern, which may not be aligned with the mechanical axis of the
LED package.
Peak Wavelength peak
(nm)